5.Trade payables  (1.651.424) (560.468) (400.091) (1.007.909)   (404.085)   --

6.Financial liabilities (4.057.064) (2.031.579) (446.447)   --   --   (184.918)

7.Short-term Liabilities  (5.708.488) (2.592.047) (846.538) (1.007.909)   (404.085)   (184.918)

8.Total Liabilities (5.708.488) (2.592.047) (846.538) (1.007.909)   (404.085)   (184.918)

Total 9.375.955 5.990.175  (29.544)   9.334.906   4.234.178   1.369.952

İzocam Ticaret ve Sanayi Anonim Şirketi

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements as at and for the Six-Month

Period Ended 30 June 2010
Amount expressed in TL unless otherwise stated. Other currencies other than TL are expressed in full unless

otherwise stated.

49

26  NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

26.2  Risk Management Disclosures (Continued)

26.2.4 Currency risk (continued)

Currency Sensitivity Analysis

30 June 2010

USD: 1,5747

Avro: 1,9217

 Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD against TL

   1-Net USD asset/liability  943.273  (943.273)

   2-USD risk averse portion (-) -- --

3-Net USD Effect (1+2) 943.273  (943.273)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of Euro against TL

   4-Net Euro  asset/liability (5.677) 7.543

   5-Euro risk averse portion (-) -- --

6- Net Euro Effect (4+5) (5.677) 7.543

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of other currencies against TL

   7-Other currency net asset/liability --  --

   8-Other currency risk averse portion (-)  --  --

9-Net other currency effect (7+8)   --   --

Total(3+6+9) 937.596  (935.730)

Currency Sensitivity Analysis

31 December 2009

USD: 1,5057

Avro: 2,1603

 Profit/Loss

Appreciation of

foreign currency

Depreciation of

foreign currency

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of USD against TL

   1-Net USD asset/liability  637.540  (637.540)

   2-USD risk averse portion (-) --  --

3-Net USD Effect (1+2) 637.540  (637.540)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of Euro against TL

   4-Net Euro  asset/liability 295.951 (295.951)

   5-Euro risk averse portion (-) -- --

6- Net Euro Effect (4+5) 295.951 (295.951)

Assumption of devaluation/appreciation by 10% of other currencies against TL

   7-Other currency net asset/liability -- --

   8-Other currency risk averse portion (-)  --  --

9-Net other currency effect (7+8) -- --

Total(3+6+9) 933.491  (933.491)

İzocam Ticaret ve Sanayi Anonim Şirketi

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements as at and for the Six-Month

Period Ended 30 June 2010
Amount expressed in TL unless otherwise stated. Other currencies other than TL are expressed in full unless

otherwise stated.

50

26 NATURE AND LEVEL OF RISK ARISING FROM FINANCIAL

INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

26.2 Risk Management Disclosures (Continued)

26.2.4 Currency risk (continued)

For the period ended 30 June 2010 and year ended 31 December 2009, total import and export of the

company comprised of the following:

 30 June 2010  31 December 2009